2026 King's Classic Tournament - Girls Results

Girls School Name Total

1/Bellefontaine 4056 955 945 1060 183 202 181 145 202 183
2/Northmor 3439 850 867 776 146 159 166 171 134 170
3/ Ft. Recovery 3427 789 812 857 122 175 192 185 144 151
4/New Bremen 3276 756 776 786 158 182 147 156 147 168
5/Benjamin Logan 3247 749 698 762 165 205 189 131 175 173
6/ Fairbanks 3102 704 752 786 141 117 145 174 155 128
7/ Marysville 3063 850 758 646 158 148 142 146 101 114
8/Indian Lake 2975 728 640 757 128 129 114 190 145 144
9 Worthington Christian 2971 722 766 669 111 129 170 113 141 150
10|Hamilton 2188 469 568 584 108 76 98 86 96 103
11|Worthington Christian (JV) 2149 490 463 531 129 106 122 115 80 113
0
0
0
Tournament All-Team King Of Strike's Winner:
1 Gracie Hood Bellefontaine 744
2 Chloe Heminger Bellefontaine 625 (Girls) Deanna Brown - Ft. Recovery
3 Rylee Anderson Bellefontaine 581
4 Fairy Tomecko Northmor 567
5 Delaney Sherwood Marysville 557
6 Jasmine Wampler Fairbanks 556
7 Aubrey Zedlitz Benjamin Logan 539

8 Lilah Thien Ft. Recovery 531



10

11

12

13

14

Marysville

Riverside

St. Xavier Cincinnati
Northmor

New Bremen
Bellefontaine

Ft. Recovery
Benjamin Logan
Worthington Christian
Hamilton

Fairbanks

Indian Lake
Benjamin Logan (JV)

Calvary

Tournament All-Team

1 Cooper Crouch
2 Reece Lefevre

3 Kyran Hile

4 Luke Long

5 Van LaFollette

6 Grayson Young
7 Stephen Lewis

2026 King's Classic Tournament - Boys Results

4221
4020
3948
3909
3879
3860
3849
3653
3651
3614
3380
3318
3294
3206
0
0

Riverside

Ft. Recovery
Northmor
New Bremen
Bellefontaine
Marysville
Riverside

1060

910

907

986

884

855

1024

878

837

901

785

791

831

734

999

1013

%61

953

920

1002

924

884

868

785

856

777

726

811

772
695
663
660
657
642
631

926

1091

951

910

897

900

848

882

957

947

768

825

863

779

211

189

191

152

145

176

185

157

158

194

160

154

121

165

King Of Strike's Winner:

226

168

188

184

209

175

189

152

160

172

130

118

96

146

(Boys) Joseph Geers - St. Xavier

172

147

170

190

173

194

173

148

146

150

165

145

169

134

236

167

182

171

217

166

161

191

170

137

194

158

162

130

226

166

170

177

226

244

168

169

221

148

169

199

180

156

Boys School Name Total

165

169

228

186

208

148

177

192

134

180

153

151

146

151



8 Lucas Hoffman Marysville 624



