

2026 King's Classic Tournament - Girls Results

	<u>Girls School Name</u>	Total	Team Game 1	Team Game 2	Team Game 3	Baker 1	Baker 2	Baker 3	Baker 4	Baker 5	Baker 6
1	Bellefontaine	4056	955	945	1060	183	202	181	145	202	183
2	Northmor	3439	850	867	776	146	159	166	171	134	170
3	Ft. Recovery	3427	789	812	857	122	175	192	185	144	151
4	New Bremen	3276	756	776	786	158	182	147	156	147	168
5	Benjamin Logan	3247	749	698	762	165	205	189	131	175	173
6	Fairbanks	3102	704	752	786	141	117	145	174	155	128
7	Marysville	3063	850	758	646	158	148	142	146	101	114
8	Indian Lake	2975	728	640	757	128	129	114	190	145	144
9	Worthington Christian	2971	722	766	669	111	129	170	113	141	150
10	Hamilton	2188	469	568	584	108	76	98	86	96	103
11	Worthington Christian (JV)	2149	490	463	531	129	106	122	115	80	113
		0									
		0									
		0									

Tournament All-Team

1	Gracie Hood	Bellefontaine	744
2	Chloe Heminger	Bellefontaine	625
3	Rylee Anderson	Bellefontaine	581
4	Fairy Tomecko	Northmor	567
5	Delaney Sherwood	Marysville	557
6	Jasmine Wampler	Fairbanks	556
7	Aubrey Zedlitz	Benjamin Logan	539
8	Lilah Thien	Ft. Recovery	531

King Of Strike's Winner:

(Girls) Deanna Brown - Ft. Recovery

2026 King's Classic Tournament - Boys Results

	<u>Boys School Name</u>	Total	Team Game 1	Team Game 2	Team Game 3	Baker 1	Baker 2	Baker 3	Baker 4	Baker 5	Baker 6
1	Marysville	4221	1060	999	926	211	226	172	236	226	165
2	Riverside	4020	910	1013	1091	189	168	147	167	166	169
3	St. Xavier Cincinnati	3948	907	961	951	191	188	170	182	170	228
4	Northmor	3909	986	953	910	152	184	190	171	177	186
5	New Bremen	3879	884	920	897	145	209	173	217	226	208
6	Bellefontaine	3860	855	1002	900	176	175	194	166	244	148
7	Ft. Recovery	3849	1024	924	848	185	189	173	161	168	177
8	Benjamin Logan	3653	878	884	882	157	152	148	191	169	192
9	Worthington Christian	3651	837	868	957	158	160	146	170	221	134
10	Hamilton	3614	901	785	947	194	172	150	137	148	180
11	Fairbanks	3380	785	856	768	160	130	165	194	169	153
12	Indian Lake	3318	791	777	825	154	118	145	158	199	151
13	Benjamin Logan (JV)	3294	831	726	863	121	96	169	162	180	146
14	Calvary	3206	734	811	779	165	146	134	130	156	151
		0									
		0									

Tournament All-Team

1	Cooper Crouch	Riverside	772
2	Reece Lefevre	Ft. Recovery	695
3	Kyran Hile	Northmor	663
4	Luke Long	New Bremen	660
5	Van LaFollette	Bellefontaine	657
6	Grayson Young	Marysville	642
7	Stephen Lewis	Riverside	631

King Of Strike's Winner:

(Boys) Joseph Geers - St. Xavier

